TOTAL 25,664.56 29,764.92 30,968.41 29,445.24 115,843.13

Measure code: M19 (LEADER and CLLD)

2014FI06RDRP002 - 4.1Implementation Year - 2018 Table 1.1- Page 8 of 9

Last Refresh 29/04/2019

Union Contribution
(EAFRD) before

adjustments

Union contribution (EAFRD)
financial and other adjustments Total Union

Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmentsFocus Area / Priority 01/01/2018   -

31/03/2018
01/04/2018   -

30/06/2018
01/07/2018   -

15/10/2018
16/10/2018   -

31/12/2018

Irregularities or
negligence

recovered by MS

Other
adjustments

M20 76,970.48 76,970.48
TOTAL 76,970.48 76,970.48

Measure code: M20 (TA)

2014FI06RDRP002 - 4.1Implementation Year - 2018 Table 1.1- Page 9 of 9

Last Refresh 29/04/2019

Table 1.2 - Financial Implementation per measure (2018Q1 to 2018Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustments

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 10,201.87 3,723.68 3,723.68
M02 - Advisory services 1,168.69 426.57 426.57
M04 - Physical Investment 878,789.00 320,757.99 320,757.99
M06 - Farm and business development 168,000.00 61,320.00 61,320.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 1,649,699.51 602,140.33 -9,007.76 113.95 593,246.52
M11 - Organic Farming 1,077,771.57 393,386.63 -2,848.79 390,537.84
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 3,150,354.65 1,149,879.45 -10,359.51 -113.95 1,139,405.99
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 178,220.19 115,843.13 115,843.13
M20 - TA 210,878.03 76,970.48 76,970.48

All Measures 7,325,083.51 2,724,448.26 -22,216.06 0.00 2,702,232.20

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014FI06RDRP002 - 4.1Table 1.2- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 29/04/2019

Table 1.3 - Financial Implementation per measure (cumulative until 2018Q4)

*Disclaimer: Data are those submitted by the Paying Agency in the quarterly declarations of expenditure

Measure code

Total Public
expenditure

before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) before
adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD)
financial

adjustments

Union
Contribution

(EAFRD) other
adjustments

Total Union
Contribution
(EAFRD) after
adjustmetns

(a') (b') (c') (d') (e') = (b') + (c') + (d')

M01 - Knowledge 10,201.87 3,723.68 3,723.68
M02 - Advisory services 1,168.69 426.57 426.57
M04 - Physical Investment 3,538,190.15 1,291,439.40 1,291,439.40
M06 - Farm and business development 430,000.00 156,950.00 -3,650.00 153,300.00
M10 - Agri-environment-climate 9,981,229.43 3,643,148.75 -15,693.88 -238,459.16 3,388,995.71
M11 - Organic Farming 3,934,927.23 1,436,248.45 -10,026.50 237,595.90 1,663,817.85
M13 - Areas with natural constraints 15,705,200.98 5,732,398.37 -13,367.96 -113.95 5,718,916.46
M19 - LEADER and CLLD 330,978.38 215,135.95 6,500.00 221,635.95
M20 - TA 969,702.11 353,941.27 353,941.27
All Measures 34,901,598.84 12,833,412.44 -39,088.34 1,872.79 12,796,196.89

2 Article 56 of Regulation (EU) No 1306/2013
2014FI06RDRP002 - 4.1Table 1.3- Page 1 of 1Implementation Year - 2018

Last Refresh 29/04/2019

Table 1.4 - Financing Plan per measure (in force on 31st of December 2018)

Measure code EAFRD Financing plan in force on 31st Dec
of the calendar year

M01 40,150.00
M02 87,600.00
M04 3,468,566.00
M06 328,500.00
M10 4,587,464.00
M11 2,610,845.00
M13 8,042,775.00
M19 1,068,600.00
M20 474,500.00

20,709,000.00

Implementation Year - 2018 2014FI06RDRP002 - 4.1Table 1.4- Page 1 of 1

1

BILAGA 6.3

Sammanfattning av årlig genomföranderapport 2018.

I februari 2015 godkände Kommissionen landsbygdsprogrammet för Åland 2014-2020 med